TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/02/2018	FINANCIAL INSTITUTION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESCON PLASTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	2810 SOUTH WEST STREET	
City:	WICHITA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67217	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	MC ELECTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1891 AIRWAY DRIVE	
City:	HOLLISTER	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95023	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	858904	WESCON
Registration Number:	2275370	WESCON
Registration Number:	3448819	WESCON
Registration Number:	2319320	COAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465584206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-346-4041

Email: sabella@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Serv R. Abella

Address Line 1: c/o Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, NW

REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0754

TRADEMARK

900456091

Address Line 4: Was	shington, D.C. 20001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Serv R. Abella
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Serv R. Abella
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0755

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of April 2_, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to SHELL TOPCO LP, a Delaware limited partnership, WESCON PLASTICS, LLC, formerly known as Wescon Plastics Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, COAST WIRE & PLASTIC TECH, LLC, formerly known as Coast Wire Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MC ELECTRONICS, LLC, formerly known as MC Shell Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and ANDERSON & FORRESTER, LLC, formerly known as A&F Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of September 28, 2012, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4870/Frame 0005; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0756 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Steven Chalmers

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0757

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Case Status
WESCON	72/287398	22-Dec-1967	858904	22-Oct-1968	Registered
Wescon and Design WESCON	75/363831	26-Sep-1997	2275370	07-Sep-1999	Registered
WESCON	77/304046	15-Oct-2007	3448819	17-Jun-2008	Registered
Coast and Design	75/645866	22-Feb-1999	2319320	15-Feb-2000	Registered

074658.01873/106762186v.2

RECORDED: 06/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0758